
Millersville (11-9,7-7 PSAC) -vs- West Chester (10-10,6-8 PSAC)
02/02/26 at Hollinger Field House, West Chester, PA

 
 

 
 
Millersville 73

West Chester 59

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 217
Site: Hollinger Field House, West Chester, PA
Referees: Scott Dutterer, Amanda Feldman, Camille Johnson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Millersville 17 24 14 18 73
West Chester 10 11 18 20 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ranieli,Daniella * 31 5-9 2-4 7-7 1-2 3 3 1 5 0 2 19
03 Berk,Carley * 37 5-8 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 4 1 3 11
04 Mahoney,Morgan * 26 2-8 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 5 0 2 0 5
10 Cleaver,Kelly * 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 2 2 4 0 4
05 Crawford,Jillian * 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
02 Zentner,Bryn 14 4-5 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 0 11
25 Bowes,Gabby 20 2-5 0-0 6-6 1-4 5 0 3 3 0 1 10
07 Boehm,Rachel 17 2-7 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 7
24 Gohl,Holly 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
00 Watson,Claire 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 7-16 18-19 7-27 34 16 18 21 7 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-10   70.00% 3-4   75.00% 7-7   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 0-2   0.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 24-52   46.2% 7-16   43.8% 18-19   94.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Stein,Lena * 33 4-9 0-3 5-6 5-3 8 2 4 2 1 2 13
05 Mazur,Bella * 20 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 0 6
13 Papazoglou,Marianna * 26 2-12 0-4 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 4 2 1 4
08 Sayson,Kimi * 16 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 4
15 Daley,Erin * 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
21 Mauz,Alivia 24 5-12 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 12
22 Coleman,Sofia 17 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
03 Mazur,Ava 10 2-6 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 2 5
01 McCracken,Macie 22 1-8 0-3 2-2 4-4 8 1 1 2 0 1 4
04 Hopta,Alainna 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3
33 Tate,Jordin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-72 4-25 9-11 20-22 42 18 21 18 3 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32% 0-7   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-7   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 7-23   30.43% 2-8   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 23-72   31.9% 4-25   16.0% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Chester
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYSON,KIMI
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SAYSON,KIMI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,MORGAN 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ERIN

08:54 MISS JUMPER by DALEY,ERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

FOUL  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 08:43
08:41 TURNOVER  by SAYSON,KIMI

STEAL  by BERK,CARLEY 08:41
TURNOVER  by BERK,CARLEY 08:37

08:23 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by SAYSON,KIMI

MISS LAYUP by BERK,CARLEY(in the paint) 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MAZUR,BELLA

07:52 TURNOVER  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by CLEAVER,KELLY(in the paint) 07:22 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

07:04 MISS 3PTR by SAYSON,KIMI
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MORGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by RANIELI,DANIELLA 06:53 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by CLEAVER,KELLY --

06:36 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STEIN,LENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAZUR,BELLA

FOUL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 06:23
TURNOVER  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 06:23

06:08 MISS LAYUP by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CLEAVER,KELLY 06:08

-- REBOUND OFF by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
06:02 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAZUR,BELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DALEY,ERIN
SUB OUT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:51
SUB IN by BOWES,GABBY 05:51
GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,MORGAN 05:48 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by BOWES,GABBY --
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 05:39
SUB IN by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:39

05:35 MISS JUMPER by SAYSON,KIMI
REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --
GOOD 3PTR by BERK,CARLEY(fastbreak) 05:31 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by CLEAVER,KELLY --

05:11 MISS 3PTR by DALEY,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 05:00 12-8 V 4

04:43 MISS 3PTR by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,ERIN

04:36 TURNOVER  by DALEY,ERIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
MISS JUMPER by BOWES,GABBY 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:05 MISS JUMPER by SAYSON,KIMI

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 03:40 14-8 V 6

03:28 TURNOVER  by SAYSON,KIMI
STEAL  by BERK,CARLEY 03:28

03:22 SUB OUT by MAZUR,BELLA
03:22 SUB OUT by SAYSON,KIMI
03:22 SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,MACIE



03:22 SUB IN by MAZUR,AVA
MISS LAYUP by BOWES,GABBY(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
03:00 MISS 3PTR by DALEY,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by STEIN,LENA
02:51 TURNOVER  by STEIN,LENA

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 02:51
SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 02:51
SUB IN by ZENTNER,BRYN 02:51
SUB IN by GOHL,HOLLY 02:51
TURNOVER  by ZENTNER,BRYN 02:28

02:23 MISS 3PTR by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEIN,LENA

02:06 MISS LAYUP by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

02:02 MISS TIPIN by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

SUB OUT by BOWES,GABBY 02:01
SUB IN by BOEHM,RACHEL 02:01

01:54 MISS LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,MACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZENTNER,BRYN --
MISS 3PTR by ZENTNER,BRYN 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZUR,AVA
FOUL  by ZENTNER,BRYN 01:46

01:46 SUB OUT by DALEY,ERIN
01:46 SUB IN by TATE,JORDIN
01:30 MISS 3PTR by STEIN,LENA

REBOUND DEF by BERK,CARLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BERK,CARLEY(in the paint) 01:01 16-8 V 8

00:42 MISS 3PTR by STEIN,LENA
REBOUND DEF by RANIELI,DANIELLA --

00:32 FOUL  by MAZUR,AVA
00:31 SUB OUT by STEIN,LENA
00:31 SUB IN by MAZUR,BELLA

GOOD FT by ZENTNER,BRYN 00:31 17-8 V 9
MISS FT by ZENTNER,BRYN 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZUR,AVA
00:15 17-10 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,MACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAZUR,AVA
MISS 3PTR by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZUR,BELLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Chester
SUB OUT by GOHL,HOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MORGAN 10:00

09:54 MISS JUMPER by MAZUR,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

09:51 MISS TIPIN by MCCRACKEN,MACIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAZUR,AVA

09:35 TURNOVER  by TATE,JORDIN
GOOD JUMPER by RANIELI,DANIELLA 09:18 19-10 V 9

09:18 FOUL  by MAZUR,BELLA
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 09:18 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

09:09 FOUL  by TATE,JORDIN
09:09 TURNOVER  by TATE,JORDIN

TURNOVER  by ZENTNER,BRYN 08:54
08:54 STEAL  by MAZUR,AVA
08:48 MISS LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,MACIE(in the paint)



BLOCK  by BERK,CARLEY 08:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:47 MISS 3PTR by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERK,CARLEY 08:43
SUB IN by WATSON,CLAIRE 08:43

08:38 MISS 3PTR by MAZUR,AVA
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

08:13 FOUL  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
08:13 SUB OUT by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
08:13 SUB IN by COLEMAN,SOFIA

GOOD FT by ZENTNER,BRYN 08:13 21-10 V 11
GOOD FT by ZENTNER,BRYN 08:13 22-10 V 12

07:56 MISS JUMPER by MAZUR,AVA
REBOUND DEF by BOEHM,RACHEL --

07:51 FOUL  by MAZUR,BELLA
07:51 SUB OUT by MAZUR,BELLA
07:51 SUB IN by MAUZ,ALIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,MORGAN 07:29 25-10 V 15
ASSIST  by BOEHM,RACHEL --

07:04 25-12 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,SOFIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAUZ,ALIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by ZENTNER,BRYN(in the paint) 06:41 27-12 V 15
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

06:17 27-14 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAZUR,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TATE,JORDIN

MISS LAYUP by BOEHM,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by ZENTNER,BRYN --
GOOD TIPIN by ZENTNER,BRYN(in the paint) 05:57 29-14 V 15

05:36 29-16 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAZUR,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TATE,JORDIN

FOUL  by BOEHM,RACHEL 05:36
05:36 SUB OUT by TATE,JORDIN
05:36 SUB IN by STEIN,LENA

SUB OUT by WATSON,CLAIRE 05:36
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,BRYN 05:36
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 05:36
SUB OUT by BOEHM,RACHEL 05:36
SUB OUT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:36
SUB IN by BERK,CARLEY 05:36
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 05:36
SUB IN by CLEAVER,KELLY 05:36
SUB IN by GOHL,HOLLY 05:36
SUB IN by BOWES,GABBY 05:36

05:36 29-17 V 12 GOOD FT by MAZUR,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by GOHL,HOLLY(fastbreak) 05:29 32-17 V 15
ASSIST  by BOWES,GABBY --

05:11 32-19 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAUZ,ALIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAZUR,AVA

FOUL  by GOHL,HOLLY 04:57
TURNOVER  by GOHL,HOLLY 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:46 32-21 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MAUZ,ALIVIA
04:29 FOUL  by MAZUR,AVA

GOOD FT by BOWES,GABBY 04:29 33-21 V 12
GOOD FT by BOWES,GABBY 04:29 34-21 V 13

04:18 MISS 3PTR by MAUZ,ALIVIA
REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
03:36 MISS 3PTR by MAZUR,AVA

BLOCK  by CLEAVER,KELLY 03:36



REBOUND DEF by BOWES,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by GOHL,HOLLY 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
03:08 MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

BLOCK  by CLEAVER,KELLY 03:08
REBOUND DEF by BOWES,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by BOWES,GABBY 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by MAZUR,AVA
03:00 SUB OUT by MAZUR,AVA
03:00 SUB IN by SAYSON,KIMI

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 03:00
SUB IN by RANIELI,DANIELLA 03:00

03:00 TURNOVER  by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
MISS JUMPER by RANIELI,DANIELLA 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STEIN,LENA
02:11 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by BOWES,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEAVER,KELLY(in the paint) 01:41 36-21 V 15
ASSIST  by BOWES,GABBY --

01:13 MISS 3PTR by MAUZ,ALIVIA
REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by CLEAVER,KELLY 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by SAYSON,KIMI
FOUL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:57

00:57 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,SOFIA
00:57 SUB IN by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 00:57
SUB OUT by GOHL,HOLLY 00:57
SUB OUT by BOWES,GABBY 00:57
SUB IN by ZENTNER,BRYN 00:57
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MORGAN 00:57
SUB IN by BOEHM,RACHEL 00:57

00:46 MISS JUMPER by STEIN,LENA
REBOUND DEF by BOEHM,RACHEL --

00:41 FOUL  by SAYSON,KIMI
SUB OUT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:41
SUB IN by WATSON,CLAIRE 00:41
GOOD FT by BOEHM,RACHEL 00:41 37-21 V 16
GOOD FT by BOEHM,RACHEL 00:41 38-21 V 17

00:13 MISS JUMPER by SAYSON,KIMI
BLOCK  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 00:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BOEHM,RACHEL 00:01 41-21 V 20
ASSIST  by BERK,CARLEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Chester
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
10:00 SUB OUT by MAUZ,ALIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by MAZUR,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by DALEY,ERIN

SUB OUT by WATSON,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,BRYN 10:00
SUB OUT by BOEHM,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 10:00
SUB IN by CLEAVER,KELLY 10:00
SUB IN by RANIELI,DANIELLA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ERIN



09:30 TURNOVER  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
STEAL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 09:30
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN(in the paint) 09:24
REBOUND OFF by RANIELI,DANIELLA --

09:22 FOUL  by DALEY,ERIN
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 09:22 42-21 V 21
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 09:22 43-21 V 22
FOUL  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 09:08

09:03 TURNOVER  by DALEY,ERIN
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 09:03
TURNOVER  by BERK,CARLEY 08:59

08:41 TURNOVER  by DALEY,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 08:29

08:29 BLOCK  by STEIN,LENA
-- REBOUND DEF by STEIN,LENA

08:27 TURNOVER  by STEIN,LENA
MISS LAYUP by CLEAVER,KELLY(in the paint) 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ERIN
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 08:05

08:04 MISS FT by MAZUR,BELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:04 43-22 V 21 GOOD FT by MAZUR,BELLA
MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 07:44
REBOUND OFF by CLEAVER,KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYSON,KIMI
07:22 MISS JUMPER by MAZUR,BELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by STEIN,LENA
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 07:20

07:11 43-25 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by MAZUR,BELLA
-- ASSIST  by SAYSON,KIMI

GOOD 3PTR by RANIELI,DANIELLA 06:55 46-25 V 21
06:31 46-27 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SAYSON,KIMI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAZUR,BELLA
06:15 FOUL  by MAZUR,BELLA

TURNOVER  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:58
05:58 STEAL  by STEIN,LENA

FOUL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:51
05:51 SUB OUT by DALEY,ERIN
05:51 SUB IN by MAUZ,ALIVIA

SUB OUT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:51
SUB IN by BOEHM,RACHEL 05:51

05:48 46-29 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
-- ASSIST  by SAYSON,KIMI

MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:27
REBOUND OFF by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

05:23 FOUL  by STEIN,LENA
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 05:23
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 05:23
SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 05:23
SUB IN by ZENTNER,BRYN 05:23
SUB IN by GOHL,HOLLY 05:23
SUB IN by BOWES,GABBY 05:23

05:15 FOUL  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
MISS JUMPER by BOEHM,RACHEL 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
04:54 TURNOVER  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

STEAL  by GOHL,HOLLY 04:54
GOOD LAYUP by BOEHM,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:54 48-29 V 19
ASSIST  by GOHL,HOLLY --

04:52 TURNOVER  by MAZUR,BELLA
STEAL  by BOWES,GABBY 04:52



GOOD LAYUP by ZENTNER,BRYN(in the paint) 04:37 50-29 V 21
ASSIST  by BERK,CARLEY --
FOUL  by ZENTNER,BRYN 04:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21

04:21 SUB OUT by SAYSON,KIMI
04:21 SUB IN by HOPTA,ALAINNA
04:21 50-30 V 20 GOOD FT by STEIN,LENA
04:21 50-31 V 19 GOOD FT by STEIN,LENA

MISS JUMPER by BOWES,GABBY 04:10
04:10 BLOCK  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOWES,GABBY 04:02

03:49 50-33 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by STEIN,LENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOPTA,ALAINNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
FOUL  by ZENTNER,BRYN 03:22
TURNOVER  by ZENTNER,BRYN 03:22
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,BRYN 03:22
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MORGAN 03:22

03:07 MISS JUMPER by MAZUR,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOHL,HOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWES,GABBY(in the paint) 02:53 52-33 V 19
ASSIST  by BOEHM,RACHEL --

02:40 MISS JUMPER by HOPTA,ALAINNA
REBOUND DEF by BERK,CARLEY --
MISS 3PTR by BOEHM,RACHEL 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
02:21 MISS LAYUP by MAUZ,ALIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STEIN,LENA
FOUL  by BOEHM,RACHEL 02:18

02:18 MISS FT by STEIN,LENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:18 52-34 V 18 GOOD FT by STEIN,LENA
02:18 SUB OUT by MAZUR,BELLA
02:18 SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

GOOD 3PTR by GOHL,HOLLY 01:57 55-34 V 21
ASSIST  by BOEHM,RACHEL --

01:41 55-36 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MAUZ,ALIVIA
-- ASSIST  by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

MISS JUMPER by BERK,CARLEY 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by STEIN,LENA

00:55 55-39 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by HOPTA,ALAINNA
-- ASSIST  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
MISS 3PTR by GOHL,HOLLY 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
00:27 MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAUZ,ALIVIA
00:07 MISS JUMPER by MAUZ,ALIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GOHL,HOLLY 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by HOPTA,ALAINNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Chester
10:00 SUB OUT by STEIN,LENA
10:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,SOFIA

SUB OUT by GOHL,HOLLY 10:00
SUB OUT by BOWES,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by CLEAVER,KELLY 10:00



SUB IN by RANIELI,DANIELLA 10:00
09:51 MISS JUMPER by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BOEHM,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BERK,CARLEY(in the paint) 09:30 57-39 V 18
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

09:14 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,SOFIA
BLOCK  by CLEAVER,KELLY 09:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:09 57-41 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
09:02 FOUL  by COLEMAN,SOFIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:57
TURNOVER  by BOEHM,RACHEL 08:57

08:50 MISS LAYUP by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANIELI,DANIELLA --
MISS 3PTR by BERK,CARLEY 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
08:21 MISS LAYUP by MAUZ,ALIVIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 08:21
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:14 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERK,CARLEY --
TURNOVER  by BERK,CARLEY 08:08

08:08 STEAL  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
07:43 MISS JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
07:36 MISS JUMPER by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --
MISS LAYUP by BOEHM,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:22

07:22 BLOCK  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA

07:17 TURNOVER  by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
STEAL  by BERK,CARLEY 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by BERK,CARLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:13 59-41 V 18

06:58 MISS 3PTR by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

FOUL  by BERK,CARLEY 06:53
06:53 SUB OUT by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
06:53 SUB IN by STEIN,LENA
06:50 59-43 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by STEIN,LENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOPTA,ALAINNA
MISS LAYUP by BOEHM,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
FOUL  by CLEAVER,KELLY 06:11
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 06:11
SUB OUT by BOEHM,RACHEL 06:11
SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 06:11
SUB IN by ZENTNER,BRYN 06:11
SUB IN by GOHL,HOLLY 06:11
SUB IN by BOWES,GABBY 06:11

06:11 59-44 V 15 GOOD FT by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
06:11 59-45 V 14 GOOD FT by MCCRACKEN,MACIE

GOOD JUMPER by ZENTNER,BRYN(in the paint) 05:39 61-45 V 16
ASSIST  by RANIELI,DANIELLA --

05:24 MISS 3PTR by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by GOHL,HOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by RANIELI,DANIELLA 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:40 61-47 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by STEIN,LENA
TURNOVER  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by COLEMAN,SOFIA



04:01 TURNOVER  by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
TURNOVER  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by MAUZ,ALIVIA
03:55 MISS LAYUP by MAUZ,ALIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:55

03:53 61-49 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by STEIN,LENA
-- ASSIST  by HOPTA,ALAINNA

GOOD LAYUP by BOWES,GABBY(in the paint) 03:37 63-49 V 14
ASSIST  by BERK,CARLEY --

03:24 63-52 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MAUZ,ALIVIA
-- ASSIST  by STEIN,LENA

02:59 FOUL  by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
02:59 SUB OUT by MCCRACKEN,MACIE
02:59 SUB IN by MAZUR,BELLA

SUB OUT by GOHL,HOLLY 02:59
SUB IN by CLEAVER,KELLY 02:59
TURNOVER  by CLEAVER,KELLY 02:44

02:44 STEAL  by STEIN,LENA
02:40 63-54 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,SOFIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STEIN,LENA
TURNOVER  by BERK,CARLEY 02:29
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,BRYN 02:29
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MORGAN 02:29

02:06 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --

01:48 FOUL  by STEIN,LENA
MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by MAHONEY,MORGAN --
MISS TIPIN by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:36
REBOUND OFF by BOWES,GABBY --

01:36 FOUL  by MAZUR,BELLA
GOOD FT by BOWES,GABBY 01:36 64-54 V 10
GOOD FT by BOWES,GABBY 01:36 65-54 V 11

01:26 TURNOVER  by MAZUR,BELLA
STEAL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 01:26

01:23 FOUL  by HOPTA,ALAINNA
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 01:23 66-54 V 12
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 01:23 67-54 V 13

01:17 67-57 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MAUZ,ALIVIA
-- ASSIST  by STEIN,LENA

01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:12 FOUL  by MAUZ,ALIVIA

GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 01:12 68-57 V 11
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 01:12 69-57 V 12
FOUL  by CLEAVER,KELLY 00:54

00:54 69-58 V 11 GOOD FT by STEIN,LENA
00:54 69-59 V 10 GOOD FT by STEIN,LENA

TURNOVER  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:51
00:43 MISS 3PTR by HOPTA,ALAINNA

REBOUND DEF by BOWES,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by BOWES,GABBY 00:36

00:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:36 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,SOFIA
00:36 SUB IN by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
00:34 MISS 3PTR by MAUZ,ALIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:30 SUB OUT by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
00:30 SUB IN by COLEMAN,SOFIA
00:29 FOUL  by MAUZ,ALIVIA

GOOD FT by BOWES,GABBY 00:29 70-59 V 11
GOOD FT by BOWES,GABBY 00:29 71-59 V 12



00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:29 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,SOFIA
00:29 SUB IN by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
00:20 MISS 3PTR by HOPTA,ALAINNA

-- REBOUND OFF by STEIN,LENA
00:15 MISS TIPIN by STEIN,LENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --
00:13 SUB OUT by PAPAZOGLOU,MARIANNA
00:13 SUB IN by COLEMAN,SOFIA

GOOD LAYUP by BERK,CARLEY(in the paint) 00:06 73-59 V 14
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by STEIN,LENA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


